

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 900/2018
MAHESH CHAUDHRI & ANR.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Khadaria, Adv.

versus

IMV INDIA PVT. LTD.

..... Respondent

CORAM:
MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **30.05.2018**

Issue summons of the suit to the defendant by all modes returnable on **03rd August, 2018.**

Registry is directed to send the summons to the defendant also by e-mail through the registered e-mail ID of Delhi High Court on filing of PF.

Written statement be filed as per law along with affidavit of admission/denial of documents.

Replication be filed along with affidavit of admission/denial of documents within two weeks thereafter.

Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on **03rd August, 2018.**

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 30, 2018/nk