

\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 900/2018

MAHESH CHAUDHRI & ANR.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepak Khadaria, Adv.

versus

IMV INDIA PVT. LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Kishan Rawat, Adv.

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **28.01.2019**

Receipt of previous cost already stated to be filed by the plaintiffs.

Replication and some additional documents already stated to be filed by the plaintiffs. Copy already stated to be supplied.

It is submitted by counsel for the defendant that the plaintiffs have filed the additional documents without seeking permission of the court. Counsel for the plaintiffs seeks time for filing appropriate application in this regard.

Affidavit of admission/denial of the documents stated to be not filed by the plaintiffs. Counsel for the plaintiffs seeks time for filing the same.

Affidavit of admission/denial of the documents already stated to be filed by the defendants. However, the same is not proper in accordance with

The Commercial Courts, Commercial Division and Commercial Appellate Division of High Courts Act, 2015.

Parties are directed to file affidavits of admission/denial of the documents as per law/rules within two weeks with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to each other.

Parties are also directed to file document schedule as per law/rules before the next date of hearing.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for admission/denial of the documents on **04th April, 2019**.

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 28, 2019/nk