

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 900/2018

MAHESH CHAUDHRI & ANR.

..... Plaintiffs

Through Ms. Sangeeta Chandra & Mr. Deepak
Khadaria, Advocates

versus

IMV INDIA PVT. LTD.

..... Defendant

Through Ms. Jayanti Parashu, Adv.

CORAM:

SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **04.04.2019**

Regular stenographer is on leave today. No substitute stenographer is available/provided.

Affidavits of admission/denial of the documents already stated to be filed by the parties.

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiffs that the plaintiffs have filed an application for filing additional documents vide diary no. 224678/2019 on 14/03/2019. The same has not come on record. Counsel for the plaintiffs seeks time for taking appropriate steps in this regard.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for admission/denial of the documents and for further proceedings on **06th August, 2019.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 04, 2019