

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 900/2018
MAHESH CHAUDHRI & ANR.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepak Khadaria, Adv.
versus

IMV INDIA PVT. LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Kishan Rawat, Adv.

CORAM:
SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **10.04.2019**

I.A.No. 5294/2019 under Order 11 of the Commercial Courts, Commercial Division and Commercial Appellate Division of High Courts Act, 2015 r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff for permission to take on record additional documents

Counsel for the defendant accepts the notice of the aforesaid application and seeks time for filing reply. Heard. Request is allowed. Reply be filed within four weeks with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings qua the aforesaid application on **30th May, 2019**.

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 10, 2019*/mk*