

\$~2

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(COMM) 900/2018**  
**MAHESH CHAUDHRI & ANR.**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepak Khadaria, Adv.  
versus

IMV INDIA PVT. LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Kishan Rawat, Adv.

**CORAM:**  
**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR**  
**(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**  
**06.08.2019**

%

It is submitted by counsel for the parties that vide order dated 29/07/2019 passed by the Hon'ble Court, application bearing IA No. 5294/2019 was allowed and the matter is now listed before the Hon'ble Court for 04/09/2019.

Counsel for the defendant seeks time for filing affidavit of admission/denial of the documents. Heard. Request is allowed. Affidavit of admission/denial of the documents be filed within a week with direction to supply advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for admission/denial of the documents on **27<sup>th</sup> August, 2019 at 12 noon.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**AUGUST 06, 2019/nk**