

\$~1

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(COMM) 900/2018

MAHESH CHAUDHRI & ANR.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepak Khadaria, Adv.  
versus

IMV INDIA PVT. LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Kishan Rawat & Mr. Rajan  
Narain, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

%

**26.09.2019**

It is submitted by counsel for the defendant that he has already received the cost, which was imposed on 29/07/2019 by way of cheque.

Affidavits of admission/denial of the documents already stated to be filed by the parties.

Counsel for the parties seek time for filing joint document schedule. Heard. Request is allowed. Parties are directed to file 'joint document schedule', as per rules, within four weeks.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for admission/denial of the documents on **04<sup>th</sup> November, 2019.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**SEPTEMBER 26, 2019/nk**