

\$~3

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(COMM) 900/2018

MAHESH CHAUDHRI & ANR.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pankaj Gupta, proxy counsel for  
counsel for the plaintiff.

versus

IMV INDIA PVT. LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Himanshu Yadav, proxy counsel  
for counsel for the defendants.

**CORAM:**

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

%

**04.11.2019**

**Lawyers are stated to be abstaining from the work today.**

Joint document schedule stated to be not filed by the parties.

Parties are directed to file 'joint document schedule', as per rules, before the next date of hearing. Last opportunity is granted for filing the same.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for admission/denial of the documents on **25<sup>th</sup> November, 2019.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**NOVEMBER 04, 2019/nk**