

\$~2

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(COMM) 900/2018**  
**MAHESH CHAUDHRI & ANR.**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepak Khadaria, Adv.

versus

IMV INDIA PVT. LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Kishan Rawat, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **25.11.2019**

**Regular stenographer is on leave. No substitute stenographer is available/provided.**

In terms of the affidavit of admission/denial of the documents, the plaintiffs have admitted 35 documents of the defendant. The same are exhibited as Ex. D-1 to Ex. D-35.

In terms of the affidavit of admission/denial of the documents, the defendant has admitted 55 documents of the plaintiffs. The same are exhibited as Ex. P-1 and Ex. P-55.

Admission/denial of the documents stands concluded.

Document schedule already stated to be filed. Counsel for the parties seek time for clarifications in respect of some documents mentioned in document schedule.

It is submitted by counsel for the parties that the present matter

be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed and they will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court in this regard.

At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e **28<sup>th</sup> November, 2019.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**NOVEMBER 25, 2019**