

\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 900/2018

MAHESH CHAUDHRI & ANR.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepak Khadaria, Adv.

versus

IMV INDIA PVT. LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

11.12.2019

None appeared on behalf of the defendant since morning despite repeated calls.

Admission/denial of the documents already stated to be conducted in the present case.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for further proceedings on **15th January, 2020.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

At this stage, Mr. Kishan Rawat, Advocate for the defendant has appeared. He has been apprised with the order and next date of hearing.

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 11, 2019/nk