



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 900/2018

MAHESH CHAUDHRI & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepak Khadaria, Adv.

versus

IMV INDIA PVT. LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Kishan Rawat, Adv. (Mob.
No. 9868335154).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

12.01.2023

%

1. Today the matter is listed for monitoring the recording of evidence by Learned Local Commissioner vide order dated 11.04.2022 passed by the Hon'ble Court.
2. As per office noting, proceedings of Learned Local Commissioner dt. 09.09.2022, 16.09.2022, 23.09.2022, 12.10.2022, 01.11.2022, 30.11.2022 and 22.12.2022 have been received.
3. Ld. Counsels for parties submit that evidence is being recorded in the matter before Ld. Local Commissioner and next date of hearing for recording evidence is fixed for 18.01.2023.
4. At joint request, re-notify the matter for further report on **21st April, 2023.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 12, 2023/v

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)