



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 900/2018

MAHESH CHAUDHRI & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vinit Tyagi, Adv.

versus

IMV INDIA PVT. LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Kishan Rawat, Adv. for D-1.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER

KUMAR GARG (DHJS)

ORDER

17.05.2023

%

1. Today the matter is listed for monitoring the recording of evidence by Learned Local Commissioner vide order dated 11.04.2022 passed by the Hon'ble Court.
2. As per office noting for 21.04.2023, LC report dated 05.04.2023 was received.
3. The said office noting further shows that reply filed vide diary no.504202 dated 21.03.2023 was returned under objection. Let appropriate steps be taken as per law.
4. As per office noting for today, nothing fresh has been filed.
5. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has submitted that Ld. Local Commissioner has mentioned in his proceedings that the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court. He has further submitted that he has moved an IA for recording of the remaining evidence before Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) vide diary no. 860941/2023. He has further submitted that he has already removed defects with



respect to the said IA ~~330~~ the same is likely to be listed soon.

6. Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that he has already received copy of the application.
7. At joint request, re-notify the present matter for further proceedings on **25th August, 2023**.

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 17, 2023/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any