



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 900/2018**

MAHESH CHAUDHRI & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: Advocate (appearance not given)
versus

IMV INDIA PVT. LTD. Defendant

Through: Mr. Kishan Rawat, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

22.05.2023

IA No. 9874/2023 (for directions, filed on behalf of plaintiffs)

1. Issue notice.
2. Learned counsel, as aforesaid, appears and accepts notice on behalf of the defendant.
3. Let reply be filed within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder thereto be filed within two weeks thereafter.
4. List on 19.07.2023.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MAY 22, 2023/cl