



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 900/2018

MAHESH CHAUDHRI & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepak Khadaria, Adv.

versus

IMV INDIA PVT. LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Kishan Rawat, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)

ORDER
11.01.2024

%

1. Perusal of record shows that vide order dated 30.01.2020 passed by the Hon'ble Court, common evidence is being recorded in the present matter and its cross-case bearing CS(COMM) 470/2019 and the present matter was treated as the lead suit.
2. As per office noting, documents with list of documents were filed on behalf of plaintiff vide diary no.2310364/2023 dated 20.12.2023.
3. Office noting further shows that proceedings of Ld. Local Commissioner dated 05.01.2024 have also been received. Same has been perused.
4. Submissions have been heard.
5. Ld. Counsels for parties appearing today have submitted that without prejudice to their rights and contentions, DW-1 will produce hard copies of all attachments mentioned in email Ex.P-40 for further cross-examination



of DW-1 before Ld. Local Commissioner on next date of hearing to be fixed by Ld. Local Commissioner and they have no objection if the same are taken on record. They have further submitted that they will approach Ld. Local Commissioner for fixing date for recording evidence of DW-1.

6. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has submitted that he will expedite cross-examination of DW-1 and would conclude the same as soon as possible.
7. At joint request, re-notify the present matter for further proceedings on **27th March, 2024.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 11, 2024/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any