



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 900/2018**
MAHESH CHAUDHRI & ANR.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Deepak Khadaria, Advocate.

versus

IMV INDIA PVT. LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Kishan Rawat and Mr. Rajan
Narain, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

06.03.2024

%

1. The matter has been placed today on the request of the plaintiff made to the learned Local Commissioner for placing the matter before this Court. However, learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he is in the process of moving some application having some objection about the mode of recording of evidence by the learned Local Commissioner.
2. List before the learned Local Commissioner for continuing with the recording of evidence on 19.03.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MARCH 6, 2024/va