



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 900/2018**

MAHESH CHAUDHRI & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepak Khadaria, Adv.

versus

IMV INDIA PVT. LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Kishan Rawat, Adv. (through
VC).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

27.03.2024

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

1. Perusal of record shows that vide order dated 30.01.2020 passed by the Hon'ble Court, common evidence is being recorded in the present matter and its cross-case bearing CS(COMM) 470/2019 and the present matter was treated as the lead suit.
2. As per office noting, documents with list of documents were filed by the plaintiff vide diary no.29758/2024.
3. Office noting further shows that proceedings of Ld. Local Commissioner dated 29.02.2024 have also been received.
4. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has submitted that the matter is coming up tomorrow before Ld. Local Commissioner for recording of evidence.
5. Ld. Counsel for defendant is appearing through VC, however, he is not audible.



6. Re-notify the present matter for further proceedings on
12th July, 2024.

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 27, 2024/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any