



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 900/2018

MAHESH CHAUDHRI & ANR.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepak Khadaria & Mr. J.L.
Grover, Advs. (appeared through
VC)

versus

IMV INDIA PVT. LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Kishan Rawat, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER
18.09.2024

%

**I.A.No.39701/2024 (under Order XVI Rule 1 (2) & Rule
6 CPC file don behalf of the defendant for summoning
of the witnesses)**

1. It is submitted that the matter is coming up before this Court on 23/09/2024.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned IA.
3. Learned counsel for plaintiff accepts notice of the captioned IA and submits that he has no objection, if the captioned IA is allowed.
4. Heard. Record perused.
5. In view of the averments made in the captioned IA and also in view of the no objection furnished by learned counsel for plaintiff, the captioned IA is allowed.
6. Issue summons to the witness as mentioned in para no.3



of the captioned IA, on filing of PF, returnable before the learned Local Commissioner on 30/09/2024. Diet money be paid to the witness at the spot. Complete details of the learned Local Commissioner be also mentioned in the PF form. Dasti be given, as prayed for.

7. In view of the above, the captioned IA stands disposed of.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 18, 2024/nk
[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)