



§~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 900/2018**
MAHESH CHAUDHRI & ANR.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepak Khadaria, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

versus

IMV INDIA PVT. LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Kishan Rawat, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER
23.09.2024

%

1. It is submitted that evidence in this case is being recorded before learned Local Commissioner and the matter is listed before learned Local Commissioner on 30/09/2024.
2. Re-notify the matter awaiting the report of learned Local Commissioner on **07th November, 2024.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 23, 2024/nk
[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)