



\$~1  
\*  
+

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
**CS(COMM) 900/2018**  
**MAHESH CHAUDHRI & ANR.**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepak Khadaria, Adv.

versus

IMV INDIA PVT. LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Kishan Rawat & Mr. Rajan  
Narain, Advs.

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH**  
**SHARMA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**  
**07.11.2024**

%

1. As per office note, proceeding dated 30/09/2024 of Learned Local Commissioner has been received.
2. Learned counsels for the parties submit that evidence of the parties stand concluded before the learned Local Commissioner.
3. Learned counsels for the parties submit that in view of the same, the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court and they will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court.
4. At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on **11<sup>th</sup> December, 2024**.

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**  
**NOVEMBER 11, 2024/nk**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*