



\$~3 & 4

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 900/2018

MAHESH CHAUDHRI & ANR. ....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Deepak Khadaria, Advocate

versus

IMV INDIA PVT. LTD. ....Defendant

Through: Mr. Kishan Rawat and Mr. Rajan  
Narain, Advocates

(4)

+ CS(COMM) 470/2019

IMV INDIA PVT LTD. ....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kishan Rawat and Mr. Rajan  
Narain, Advocates

versus

MR. MAHESH CHAUDHRY & ANR. ....Defendants

Through: Mr. Deepak Khadaria, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA**

**ORDER**

%

**11.12.2024**

1. Pleadings are complete.
2. List for final arguments on 03.04.2025.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

**SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J**

**DECEMBER 11, 2024/ns**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)