



\$~O-12 and O-13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 900/2018

MAHESH CHAUDHRI & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Deepak Khadaria, Adv.

versus

IMV INDIA PVT. LTD.Defendant

Through: Mr. Kishan Rawat and Mr. Rajan Narain, Advs.

O-13

+ CS(COMM) 470/2019

IMV INDIA PVT LTDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Kishan Rawat and Mr. Rajan Narain, Advs.

versus

MR. MAHESH CHAUDHRY & ANR

....Defendant

Through: Mr. Deepak Khadaria, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **03.04.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the parties jointly submits that the pleadings in both the civil suits stand complete and the matter is ripe for hearing. However, they pray for some time to organize the paperbook, and to place on record the relevant documents/evidence in a convenience compilation.
2. Let the parties to place on record written submissions [*with reference*



to the PDF page number of the digital record of the Court], along with a convenience compilation of the relevant documents, and compilation on the judgments [with an index of the relevant paragraph(s) of the said decision(s), along with reference to the corresponding proposition of law]. The same shall be organized in issues/claim-wise manner.

3. They are further directed to keep ready a hard copy of the aforesaid, to be presented at the time of the hearing.
4. List on 09.09.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 3, 2025/DPA/SP

Click here to check corrigendum, if any