



\$~O-12 and O-13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 900/2018**

MAHESH CHAUDHRI & ANR. ....Plaintiffs  
Through: Mr.Deepak Khadaria, Advocate.

versus

IMV INDIA PVT. LTD. ....Defendant

Through: Mr.Kishan Rawat, Advocate.

O-13

+ **CS(COMM) 470/2019**

IMV INDIA PVT LTD ....Plaintiff  
Through: Mr.Kishan Rawat, Advocate.

versus

MR. MAHESH CHAUDHRY & ANR ....Defendants

Through: Mr.Deepak Khadaria, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV**

**ORDER**

% **09.09.2025**

Awaiting the outcome of the mediation proceedings, hearing of these cases stand adjourned till 02.02.2026.

**PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV, J**

**SEPTEMBER 9, 2025**

*Nc/sph*