



\$~6 & 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 900/2018

MAHESH CHAUDHRI & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Deepak Khadaria and Ms. Nidhi Garg, Advocates.

versus

IMV INDIA PVT. LTD.Defendant

Through: Mr. Kishan Rawat and Mr. Rajan Narain, Advocates.

7

+ CS(COMM) 470/2019

IMV INDIA PVT LTDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Kishan Rawat and Mr. Rajan Narain, Advocates.

versus

MR. MAHESH CHAUDHRY & ANRDefendants

Mr. Deepak Khadaria and Ms. Nidhi Garg, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

02.02.2026

1. Learned counsels appearing on behalf of the parties submits that matter was referred to mediation, but the mediation had failed.
2. They further submit that the matter is, otherwise, ripe for final arguments, however, it is submitted that some time may be granted to them to file their written submissions and convenience compilation.



3. Let written submissions be filed by both the parties. The convenience compilation shall be filed by the plaintiff, which shall include pleadings as well as the relevant evidence. The parties be also ready with the hard copy of the submissions and the convenience compilation on the next date of hearing for the perusal of the Court.
4. Re-notify on 18.05.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 2, 2026/jg