



\$~8 & 9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 900/2018

MAHESH CHAUDHRI & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Deepak Khadaria and Ms. Nidhi
Garg, Advs.

versus

IMV INDIA PVT. LTD.Defendant

Through: Mr. Kishan Rawat and Mr. Rajan
Narain, Advs.

9.

+ CS(COMM) 470/2019

IMV INDIA PVT LTDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Kishan Rawat and Mr. Rajan
Narain, Advs.

versus

MR. MAHESH CHAUDHRY & ANRDefendants

Through: Mr. Deepak Khadaria and Ms. Nidhi
Garg, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

18.05.2026

1. Learned counsels appearing on behalf of parties apprise the Court that the mediation has failed.
2. Accordingly, prayer is made to list the matters for final hearing.
3. In view of the above, list the matters for final hearing on 13.10.2026.
4. The parties may file issue wise submissions with cross-reference to



the evidence they seek to rely upon.

5. In their submissions the parties may also tabulate the exhibited documents on which they are placing reliance indicating the purpose for which the document has been proved. The submissions should also be accompanied with compilation comprising of evidence, pleadings and the judgments on which the parties wish to rely upon.

6. The parties may also be ready with hard copy of the written submissions and compilation on the next date of hearing for being placed before the Court during the course of hearing.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 18, 2026
N.S. ASWAL